MSF30322 Certificate lll in Cabinet Making and Timber Technology

training Schedule of fees — QLD Apprenticeships

< gimbal

Apprentice Student Contribution Fees

Student Contribution Fees are calculated at a fixed rate set by the Department of Employment, Small Business and Training annually. All registered training
organisations are to charge the same rate of $1.60 per nominal hour. The nominal hours assigned to each competency are listed below, total fees will vary
according to units selected in the training plan and are payable on commencement of units.

The Free apprenticeships for under 25s initiative will cover the cost of training for Queensland apprentices who commenced or undertaking a high priority
apprenticeship from 1 January 2021 to 30 June 2026.

Concession fees
Students over 25 years of age that fall into one of the following categories will receive a concession and only be required to pay 40%:

» The student holds a health care card or pensioner concession card.
» The student is an Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander.

Unit Code Unit name (4 Contribution Contribution Concessional
_g 3 fee (Students | fees (Students | Subsidy Rate
E % oYer 25) under 25) (Students
w £ Nominal hrs x over 25)
g § $1.60 Nominal hrs
o =z x $0.64
MSFFM2013 Use furniture making hand and power tools C 40 $64.00 $0.00 $25.60
MSFFM3030 Produce manual and computer-aided production drawings C 60 $96.00 $0.00 $38.40
MSFFM3031 Prepare cutting lists from design and production documentation C 16 $25.60 $0.00 $10.24
MSFGN2001 Make measurements and calculations C 30 $48.00 $0.00 $19.20
MSFGN3005 Read and interpret work documents C 24 $38.40 $0.00 $15.36
MSMENV272 Participate in environmentally sustainable work practices C 30 $48.00 $0.00 $19.20
MSMSUP102 Communicate in the workplace C 20 $32.00 $0.00 $12.80
MSMSUP106 Work in a team C 30 $48.00 $0.00 $19.20
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Elective units — Minimum of 17 to be selected

Unit selection will be made in conjunction with Employer, Student and Trainer and Assessor and will be relevant to scope of work

Group A - Furniture

MSFFM2017 Hand make timber joints E 40 $64.00 $0.00 $25.60
MSFFF2012 Prepare surfaces for finishing E 24 $38.40 $0.00 $15.36
Group B - Kitchens and bathrooms
MSFFM3038 Set up, operate and maintain automated edge banding machines E 60 $96.00 $0.00 $38.40
MSFFM3041 Determine and document requirements for cabinetry installation E 48 $76.80 $0.00 $30.72
MSFFM3042 Fabricate cabinetry E 80 $128.00 $0.00 $51.20
MSFFM3043 Install cabinetry E 50 $80.00 $0.00 $32.00
MSFKB2003 Prepare for cabinetry installation E 12 $19.20 $0.00 $7.68
MSFKB3012 Plan kitchen and bathroom projects E 80 $128.00 $0.00 $51.20
Group D — Wood Machining
MSFFM3032 Set up, operate and maintain sawing machines E 24 $38.40 $0.00 $15.36
MSFFM3033 Set up, operate and maintain drilling machines E 24 $38.40 $0.00 $15.36
MSFFM3045 rSneatCLrj]f)r;i;)gear;a]éep?gger:saiirr]gaci;r;r(]:tor;nsputer numerically controlled (CNC) E 80 $128.00 $0.00 $51.20
Group G — General electives
MSFFM2014 Select and apply hardware E 16 $25.60 $0.00 $10.24
MSFFM2015 Apply sheet laminates by hand E 8 $12.80 $0.00 $5.12
MSFFM2019 Assemble furnishing products E 20 $32.00 $0.00 $12.80
MSFGN3006 Estimate and cost job E 16 $25.60 $0.00 $10.24
TLID0021 Store and handle dangerous goods and hazardous substances E 40 $64.00 $0.00 $25.60
Group H — Safe work
MSMWHS200 | Work safely | e | 30 | ss8o0 | so00 | 1920
Imported
MSFFM3024 ‘ Construct jigs and fixtures | E | 40 ‘ $64.00 ‘ $0.00 ‘ $25.60
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| MSAPMSUP201A ‘ Receive or despatch goods | E | 20 ‘ $32.00 $0.00 $12.80
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